FIFTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION

PROPOSED AMENDMENT DIRECTED TO A COMMITTEE

February 24, 2025

Madam Chair:

I propose to the HOUSE CONSUMER AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE the following amendment to $\,$

HOUSE BILL 470

1. On page 5, line 16, after "allows", strike "a" and insert in lieu thereof "the".

Respectfully submitted,